

## **Jet Freight Logistics Limited**

An NSE & BSE Listed Company ISO 9001:2015 Certified CIN: L63090 MH 2006 PLC 161114

IATA No.: 14/3-4781

www.jfll.com

## JFLL/CS/SE/2022-2023/38

To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051. NSE Trading Symbol: JETFREIGHT

Listing Operations Department, **BSE Limited**, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Date: 02.12.2022

BSE Scrip Code: 543420

and

Jet Freight Logistics Limited,

C/706, Pramukh Plaza, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. Holy Family Church, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai-400099

ISIN: INE982V01025

Subject: Revised Disclosure for the release of encumbered shares to be submitted to the Stock Exchange and to the registered office of the Target Company, in terms of Reg. 31(2) & 31(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject matter, please find enclosed the revised disclosure for the release of encumbrance on 37,00,000 equity shares of Jet Freight Logistics Limited. The reason for revision of disclosure is because I was not aware about the revision made in the format of disclosure under the above-mentioned regulation. To bring this disclosure in line with the revised format prescribed by SEBI, I have inserted the Reason for encumbrance in the annexed disclosure.

Kindly take it on your records.

Thanks & Regards, For **Jet Freight Logistics Limited** 

Dax Francis Theknath Member of Promoter Group & Executive Director

REGD. OFFICE: C-706, Pramukh Plaza, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. Holy Family Church, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 099. Tel.: +91 22 6104 3700

Hotline No: 9614926926 Email: info@jfll.com Website: www.jfll.com

BRANCHES: Mumbai | Delhi | Bengaluru | Chennai | Hyderabad | Kolkata | Cochin | Ahmedabad |
Thiruvananthapuram | Calicut | Lucknow | A WOS in Dubai & Netherland

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011:

Name of the Target Company (TC)								Jet Freight	Logistics Limite	ed						
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company							National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSEIL) & BSE Limited									
are listed																
Date of reporting								02.12.2022								
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been								Mr. Dax F Theknath								
created/released/invoked   Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance:																
Name of								Details of events pertaining to encumbrance Post event								
the	holding in the holding already						Details	holding of encumbered								
promoter																
(s) or	, I													shares <del>(creation</del>		
PACs											<del>[(2)+(3)] /</del> release					
with him											[(2)-(3)] /					
(*)													invocation [(2)-(3)]			
	No. of	% of	No. of	% of	Type of		of Ty		Reasons for	No. of	% of	Name of the	No. of	% of total		
	shares	total share	shares	total share	event (creation /	creation/ invocation		cumbrance edge <del>/ lien/</del>	encumbrance (**)	shares	total share	entity in whose favor	shares	share capital		
		capital		capital	release /	release	\1	<del>n disposal</del>			capital	shares		Capitai		
		capital		capitai	invocation	encumbrai		dertaking/			capitai	encumbered				
					<del>n)</del>			<del>iers</del> )				(***)				
Mr. Dax	4809000	20.73%	3890000	16.77%	Release	28.09.2022	Ple	edge	The price of	3700000	15.95	Kotak	190000	0.82%		
Theknath								O	securities had			Mahindra				
									increased,			Bank				
									consequent to							
									which the							
									value of							
									securities							
									required to be							
									placed as collateral was							
									less than the							
									value of							
									shares that							
									were							
									pledged, is							
									why the							

							shares were released from encumbrance.			
Mr. Dax Theknath	4809000	20.73%	670000	2.89%		 		 		 
Mr. Richard Francis Theknath	5486726	23.65%	5320000	22.93%	1	 		 		 
Mrs. Agnes Francis Theknath	1580000	6.81%	NA	NA		 	<del></del>	 		 
Mrs. Arlene R. Theknath	8	0.00	NA	NA	NA	 		 		 
Mrs. Christina D. Theknath	4	0.00	NA	NA	NA	 		 	-1	 
Mrs. Muriel Dias	4	0.00	NA	NA	NA	 		 		 
Mrs. Achamma Coutinho	4	0.00	NA	NA	NA	 		 		 

Place: Mumbai

Date: 02.12.2022 Signature of the Authorized Signatory

Remarks: The disclosure is not being made in stipulated period of time due to my unavailability.

<sup>(\*)</sup> The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

<sup>(\*\*\*)</sup> This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.